County Highway Project Close Monday, February 27, 2017 Hubbard County Park Rapids, MN

Advertisement for Bids - Sealed proposals will be received until 1:30 PM on Monday, February 27, 2017, by David A. Olsonawski, County Engineer, on behalf of the Hubbard County Board of Commissioners at the Hubbard County Highway Department, 101 Crocus Hill St., Park Rapids, MN, for the Contract listed below:

PROJECT NOs. SAP 029-614-004, SAP 029-648-004, and SAP 003-648-004

LOCATION: On Hubbard CSAH 14 from the Jct. of TH 71 to the Becker County Line, on Hubbard CSAH 48 from the Jct. of TH 71 to the Becker County Line, and on Becker CSAH 48 from the Jct. of CR 135 to the Hubbard County Line

TYPE OF WORK: Aggregate Base, Stabilized Bituminous Pavement Reclamation, Bituminous Paving, and Aggregate Shouldering

LENGTH: 12.2 Miles

Approximate major items of work are:

10,910 TON of AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 1 15,550 TON of AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD 33,065 TON of TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3,B) 152,568 LF of 4" SOLID LINE PAINT 27,657 LF of 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT

Minimum wage rates to be paid by the Contractors have been predetermined and are subject to the Work Hours Act of 1962, P.L. 87-581 and implementing regulations.

READ CAREFULLY THE WAGE SCALES AND DIVISION A OF THE SPECIAL PROVISIONS AS THEY AFFECT THESE PROJECTS

Bidders who are going to be providing quotes as subcontractors may download plans and proposals through the Hubbard County website, <u>www.co.hubbard.mn.us</u>, at no charge. See instructions for downloading.

<u>Planholders who are going to be prime contractors are required to obtain a full bid document packet</u> from the Hubbard County Highway Department at 101 Crocus Hill St., Park Rapids, MN 56470.

	Price of Plan & Proposal
Counter Price	\$40.00
Shipped Price	\$50.00

No refunds will be made. Minnesota Sales Tax (7.375%) is included in all counter purchases and on all orders shipped to points in Minnesota. Make checks payable to Hubbard County Treasurer.

Bids will be opened and read publicly by David A. Olsonawski, County Engineer, or a designated representative, on behalf of the Hubbard County Board of Commissioners, immediately after the hour set for receiving bids.

Bids must be accompanied by a certified check made payable to the Hubbard County Treasurer or corporate surety bond made in favor of the County of Hubbard for at least 5% of the total amount of bid in the proposal. Sealed bids shall be clearly marked PROJECT NO. SAP 029-614-004.

The County of Hubbard hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, minority and disadvantaged business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of religion, sex, race, color or national origin in consideration for an award.

Hubbard County does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, religion, age or handicapped status in employment or the provision of services.

Arrangements will be made to accommodate the handicapped upon advance notice to the Hubbard County Engineer's Office, telephone (218) 732-3302.

The Hubbard County Board reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any irregularities therein, and further reserves the right to award the contract to serve the best interests of the County.

NO FAXED BIDS will be allowed.

David A. Olsonawski, P.E. Hubbard County Engineer

Published: Northwoods Press – February 1st, 8th, and 15th Published: Mn/DOT Abbreviated Ad Website at https://eadvert.dot.state.mn.us